All outstanding shares of Series A
Convertible Preferred Stock will automatically
convert into shares of Common Stock of Sparx
Holdings Group, Inc., quoted and traded on OTC
Pink Market tier under the ticker symbol SHGI on
the first OTC Market Trading Day as defined below,
Three Hundred Sixty-Six (366) days after the end of
close of Regulation Crowdfunding offering(s)
conducted by a crowdfunding intermediary
registered with the Securities and Exchange
Commission as a broker or funding portal. We may
conduct multiple closings. Securities will be issued